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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 
Amount or 

Nature Years in Which Estimated 
Name Address Occupation or Description of Evasion Occurredt Amount of 

Offence• Tax Evadedt 
$ 

Tan, Kar Leng Palmerston Medical Practitioner ...... A 1973-75 9,651 
North 

Taranaki Metals Ltd. New Plymouth Scrap Metal Dealers A 1972-75 4,436 
Wright, Jeffrey Edward New Plymouth Company Director B 1972-75 

In relation to returns furnished by Taranaki Metals Ltd. 
Tyson, Warren Gary ...... Blenheim Porter Drive,r A 1976 356 
Valavala, Uasi Christchurch ...... Metal Polisher A 1976 292 
Windust, Clement Bruce Whangarei Furniture Retailer A 1971-75 3,564 
Wratten, James Robert Dunedin Builder A 1970-75 12,479 
Wyatt, Caleb William New Plymouth Electrician ...... A 1973-75 1,118 

•Column (4) indicates the nature of the offence, as follows: 
"A" wilfully making false returns of income or giving false information. 
"B" aiding, abetting, or inciting another person to commit an offence. 

tThe information in columns (5) and (6) refers solely to the particular year or years for which a conviction was entered. 

SCHEDULE II 

No. 59 

(7) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

2,130 

800 

650 
4,600 

PERSONS ornER 1HAN THOSE IN SCHEDULE I WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX UNDER SECTION 231 OF THE LAND AND 
INCOME TAX ACT 1954 FOR EVADING OR ATTEMPTING TO EVADE THE PAYMENT OF INCOME TAX OR MAKING DEFAULT IN THE 
PERFORMANCE OF ANY DUTY IMPOSED BY THAT ACT WITH THE INTENT TO EVADE THE PAYMENT OF INCOME TAX. 

(1) 

Name 

Adams, Martin Claude 
Adcock, David John ..... . 
Adolph, Jeanie 
Akast, Eileen Mary ..... . 
Ako, Kaei 
Alaia, Lafaele 
Albrey, Neal John 
Alcock, William Henry 
Algie, Walter Tasman 
Aliu, James (alias Soka) 
Almond, George Ross 
Anapu, Louis Afitu ..... . 
Anderson, Mark 
Anderson, Vincent David 

Annett, Jack Reginald 
Armer, Gordon Wallace 
Armstrong, David 
Arnold, Frank 
Barbarich, Ante 
Barfoot, Hilda Doris 
Barnes, John Willis .... 

Barrett, Margaret Teresa 

Bartley, Bronwyn Jillian 
Bedogni, John Clinton 
Bell, Betty ..... . 
Bennett, Cameron Harcourt 
Bennett, Dorothy Irene 
Blake, Carol-Ann 
Bluett, Lois Kathleen 
Bob Chapman Ltd ...... . 

Boles, Margaret 
Boness, Bryan James ..... . 

Brand, Keith Vincent John ..... 
Bridgeman, Maurice Peter 
Bright, Ronald Edward 
Broady, Alwynne Hughes 
Brockbank, Evelyn Mildred 
Brown, Lynne 
Brown, Richard 
Butterfield, Brian John 

Byleveld, Stephanus Adrianus .... 
Cade, Robert William 
Cairns, Robert Craig .. 
Cameron Bennett Ltd. (previ

ously Alston Developments 
Ltd.) 

Cameron, Duncan James 

Campbell, Colin Ross 
Campbell, Kathleen Marjory 

Campbell, Rex Alexander 

(2) 

Address 

Murrays Bay ..... . 
Bell Block 
Mission Bay 
Panmure 
Glenfield 
Mangere 
Wainuiomata 
Northcote 
Glendowie 
Grey Lynn 
Orakei 
Te Atatu North 
Remuera 
Mangere 

(formerly 
Papatoetoe) 

Massey 
Ngongotaha .... 
Rotorua 
Mount Roskill 
Henderson 
Avondale 
Milford 

Mount Welling-
ton 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Bus Driver 
Electrician 
Housewife 
Bookkeeper . 
Driver 
Factory Hand 
Technician 
Carpenter 
Mechanical Engineer .... 
Polisher 
Council Inspector 
Boilermaker 
Mechanic 
Storeman 

Manager 
Secondhand Dealer 
Builder 
Salesman 
Machinist/Turner 
Typist 
Storekeeper (previously 

Naval Rating) 
Clerk 

Typist 
Manager 
Housewife 
Builder 
Public Servant 
Waitress 

Avondale 
Hobsonville 
Manurewa 
Hamilton 
Titirangi 
Hillsborough 
Remuera 
Pakuranga 

...... Saleswoman . 

Howick 
Palmerston 

North 
Remuera 
Waitara 
Kohimarama 
Titirangi 
Mount Roskill 
Remuera 
Grey Lynn 
Kaiapoi 

Hillsborough 
Avondale 
Mission Bay 
Hamilton 

Glen Eden 

Mount Roskill 
Panmure 

(formerly Wai
heke Island) 

Auckland 

Manufacturers' Repre
sentative 

Matron's Assistant 
Caretaker/Camping 

Ground 
Bookmaker ..... 
Electrician 
Electrical Contractor . 
Machinist 
Night Porteress 
Receptionist 
Driver 
Manager, Timber and 

Hardware Merchants 
Fitter 
Cargo Worker 
Company Representative 
Building Contractor 

Salesman/Branch 
ager 

Retired 
Clerk 

Film Booker ...... 

Man-

(4) 

Nature 
of 

Offence• 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 

A 

A 
A 

A 

(5) 

Years in Which 
Evasion Occurredt 

1976 
1976 
1977 
1976 
1976 
1976 
1976 
1975-77 
1976 
1976 
1976 
1975, 1976 
1976 
1971-76 

1976, 1977 
1971-74 
1975, 1976 
1976 
1976 
1975-77 .. 
1972-74,76 

1976, 1977 

1976, 1977 
1976 
1976 
1973, 1974 
1974-76 
1976 
1977 
1975 

1977 
1975-76 ... 

1975, 1976 
1975-76 .. 
1976 
1972-76 
1977 
1976 
1976 
1974-75 

1976 
1975, 1976 
1974-76 
1975 

1975, 1976 

1972-75. 
1975, 1976 

1976 

(6) 
Amount or 
Estimated 

Amount of 
Tax Evadedt 

$ 

233 
233 
149 
236 
702 
173 
144 
585 
189 
363 
34 

362 
371 
888 

850 
1,919 

388 
135 
187 
654 
657 

278 

240 
93 

321 
4,611 

540 
189 
71 

3,348 

245 
361 

5,654 
306 
479 
506 
123 
76 

276 
933 

226 
276 
524 

2,783 

142 

3,407 
665 

478 

(7) 
Amount 

of 
Panel Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

25 
50 
20 
25 
70 
20 
50 
70 
20 
30 
20 
50 
40 

200 

80 
1,200 

100 
20 
20 
60 

350 

40 

40 
20 
30 

1,500 
60 
20 
20 

200 

20 
60 

900 
75 
50 

150 
20 
20 
20 

500 

20 
40 
70 

500 

40 

600 
70 

40 


