THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

(1) Name	-	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Nature of Offence*	(5)	(6) Amount or	(7) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed \$
					Years in Which Evasion Occurred;	Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded† \$	
Tan, Kar Leng		Palmerston North	Medical Practitioner	Α	1973–75	9,651	2,130
Taranaki Metals Ltd.		New Plymouth	Scrap Metal Dealers	Α	1972–75	4,436	800
Wright, Jeffrey Edward		New Plymouth	Company Director	в	1972–75		
In relation to returns	furnish	ed by Taranaki	Metals Ltd.				
Tyson, Warren Gary	******	Blenheim	Porter Driver	Α	1976	356	
Valavala, Uasi		Christchurch	Metal Polisher .	A	1976	292	
Windust, Clement Bruce		Whangarei	Furniture Retailer	Α	197175	3,564	650
Wratten, James Robert		Dunedin	Builder	Α	1970–75	12,479	4,600
Wyatt, Caleb William		New Plymouth	Electrician	Α	1973–75	1,118	

*Column (4) indicates the nature of the offence, as follows:
"A" wilfully making false returns of income or giving false information.
"B" aiding, abetting, or inciting another person to commit an offence.
†The information in columns (5) and (6) refers solely to the particular year or years for which a conviction was entered.

SCHEDULE II

Persons other than those in Schedule I who have been Charged with Penal Tax under Section 231 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954 for Evading or Attempting to Evade the Payment of Income Tax or Making Default in the Performance of any Duty Imposed by that Act with the Intent to Evade the Payment of Income Tax.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4) Nature	(5) Vooro in Which	(6) Amount or Estimated	(7) Amount
Name	Address	Occupation or Description	of Offence*	Years in Which Evasion Occurred [†]	Amount of Tax Evaded† \$	of Panel Tax Imposed \$
Adams, Martin Claude	Murrays Bay	Bus Driver	Α	1976	233	25
Adams, Martin Claude Adcock, David John		Electrician	Â	1076	233	50
Adolph, Jeanie		Housewife	Ă	1077	149	20
Akast, Eileen Mary	n ·	Bookkeeper	Â	1051	236	25
Ako, Kaei	Glenfield	Driver	Â	1071	702	70
Alaia, Lafaele	Mangere	Factory Hand	Â	1070	173	20
A 11 NT 1 T.1	TT T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Technician	Ä	1070	144	50
Albrey, Neal John Alcock, William Henry	Northcote	Carpenter	Â	1075 77	585	70
Algie, Walter Tasman	Glendowie	Mechanical Engineer	Â	1076	189	20
Aliu, James (alias Soka)	C T	D-1'-1	Â		363	30
Almond, George Ross	Orakei	Council Inspector	Â	1076	34	20
Anapu, Louis Afitu		Boilermaker	Â	1075 1076	362	50
	n	Mechanic	Â		371	40
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.6	a .	Â	1976 1971–76	888	200
Anderson, Vincent David	(formerly Papatoetoe)	Storeman	28	19/1-76	666	200
Annett, Jack Reginald	Massey	Manager	Α	1976, 1977	850	80
Armer, Gordon Wallace		Secondhand Dealer	Α	1971–74	1,919	1,200
Armstrong, David	Rotorua	Builder	Α	1975, 1976	388	100
Arnold, Frank	Mount Roskill	Salesman	Α	1976	135	20
Barbarich, Ante	Henderson	Machinist/Turner	Α	1976	187	20
Barfoot, Hilda Doris	Avondale	Typist	Α	1975–77	654	60
Barnes, John Willis	Milford	Storekeeper (previously Naval Rating)	A	1972–74,76	657	350
Barrett, Margaret Teresa	. Mount Welling- ton	Clerk	Α	1976, 1977	278	40
Bartley, Bronwyn Jillian	Avondale	Typist	Α	1976, 1977	240	40
Bedogni, John Clinton	Hobsonville	Manager	Α	1976	93	20
Bell, Betty	Manurewa	Housewife	Α	1976	321	30
Bennett, Cameron Harcourt	Hamilton	Builder	Α	1973, 1974	4,611	1,500
Bennett, Dorothy Irene	Titirangi	Public Servant	A	1974–76	540	60
Blake, Carol-Ann	Hillsborough	Waitress	Α	1976	189	20
Bluett, Lois Kathleen		Saleswoman	Α	1977	71	20
Bob Chapman Ltd	Pakuranga	Manufacturers' Repre- sentative	Α	1975	3,348	200
Boles, Margaret	Howick	Matron's Assistant	Α	1977	245	20
Boness, Bryan James	Palmerston North	Caretaker/Camping Ground	Α	1975–76	361	60
Brand, Keith Vincent John	Remuera	Bookmaker	Α	1975, 1976	5.654	900
Bridgeman, Maurice Peter		Electrician	Α	1975–76	306	75
Bright, Ronald Edward	ww		Α	1976	479	50
Broady, Alwynne Hughes		Machinist	Α	1972–76	506	150
Brockbank, Évelyn Mildred	Mount Roskill	Night Porteress	Α	1977	123	20
Brown, Lynne		Receptionist	Α	1976	76	20
Brown, Richard	a i	Driver	Α	1976	276	20
Butterfield, Brian John	Kaiapoi	Manager, Timber and Hardware Merchants	Α	1974–75	933	500
Byleveld, Stephanus Adrianus	Hillsborough	Fitter	A	1976	226	20
Cade, Robert William	Avondale	Cargo Worker	Α	1975, 1976	276	40
Cairns, Robert Craig Cameron Bennett Ltd. (previ- ously Alston Developments	Hamilton	Company Representative Building Contractor	A A	1974–76 1975	524 2,783	70 500
Ltd.) Cameron, Duncan James	Glen Eden	Salesman/Branch Man-	Α	1975, 1976	142	40
Comphell Collin Deer	Manut D = -1-11	ager	*	1070 75	0 407	~~~
Campbell, Colin Ross Campbell, Kathleen Marjory	Mount Roskill Panmure (formerly Wai-	Retired Clerk	A A	1972–75 1975, 1976	3,407 665	600 70
Campbell, Rex Alexander	heke Island) Auckland	Film Booker	Α	1976	478	40